
  
  
    [image: WhatDoTheyKnow]
  

  
    Download original attachment
    
(PDF file)
  

  
    This is an HTML version of an attachment to the Freedom of Information request
    'Secondary School Admissions'.
  




  
    
      
[bookmark: 1] 

TRANSFER TO SECONDARY SCHOOL IN SEPTEMBER 2011 

SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION FOR EACH BOURNEMOUTH SCHOOL 

Below, for each school in Bournemouth at the main allocation on 1 March 2011, is a summary of the number of 
applications received, for each preference rank (1st, 2nd, 3rd) and for each of the admissions categories, along 
with  the  number  offered,  number  gaining  a  higher  preference  and  number  refused  within  each  of  those 
categories.  The  number  of  refusals  does  not  include  those  refused  because  they  were  offered  a  higher 
preference  school.  The  number  ‘redirected’  to  a  school,  where  they  were  could  not  be  offered  any  of  their 
preferences,  is  shown  beneath  that  school’s  table,  where  applicable.  Note  that  this  sheet  has  been  produced 
shortly before the offer date of 1 March, and some alterations to these figures may have taken place in the mean 
time. Please contact the Admissions Team if you would like a revised sheet, with any late alterations included. 
 
Avonbourne School (number of places available: 216) 

 

Preference rank 

 

Gained 

Total 

Total       

Total 

Category 

higher 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

applications 

 

offers 

refusals 

preference 

SEN / A. LAC / B. Medical 

004 

001 

 

005 

 

004 

001 

 

C. Sibling 

016 

011 

 

027 

 

026 

001 

 

D. In-area 

053 

050 

072 

175 

 

093 

082 

 

E. Out-of-area 

050 

104 

071 

225 

 

087 

138 

 

Total 

123 

166 

143 

432 

 

210 

222 

0 

‘Redirected’: 3 (all in-area). Therefore, the total number of places allocated was 213. 
 

The Bishop of Winchester Comprehensive School (number of places available: 150*) 

 

Preference rank 

Gained 

Total 

Total       

Total 

Category 

 

higher 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

applications 

offers 

refusals 

preference 

SEN / 1. LAC 

0*03* 

001 

00 

0*04* 

 

00*3* 

001 

 

2. Sibling 

029 

016 

002 

047 

 

037 

010 

 

3a. Heart of the Church 

023 

017 

013 

053 

 

034 

019 

 

3b. Attached to the Church 

007 

003 

001 

011 

 

009 

002 

 

3c. Known to the Church 

003 

005 

0 

008 

 

007 

001 

 

3d. Other World Religion 

00 

00 

 

000 

 

00 

00 

 

4a. In-area 

053 

050 

038 

141 

 

060 

073 

08 

4b. Distance 

032 

115 

120 

267 

 

 

208 

59 

Total 

*150* 

207 

174 

*531* 

 

*150* 

314 

67 

* Excludes two children admitted to the Complex Communications Unit who do not count towards the 150 places. 
Greatest distance offered under Category 4a: 1.091 miles (straight-line measurement) 

The Bourne Academy (number of places available: 130) 

 

Preference rank 

Gained 

Total 

Total       

Total 

Category 

 

higher 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

applications 

offers 

refusals 

preference 

SEN / 1. LAC 

02 

 

01 

003 

 

02 

001 

 

3. In-area with sibling 

16 

02 

 

018 

 

16 

002 

 

4. In-area 

18 

17 

13 

048 

 

21 

027 

 

5. Out-of-area with sibling 

13 

04 

02 

019 

 

15 

004 

 

7. Out-of-area 

20 

62 

54 

136 

 

24 

112 

 

Total 

69 

85 

70 

224 

 

78 

146 

0 

‘Redirected’: 3 (all in-area). Therefore, the total number offered was 81. 

Bournemouth School (number of places available: 150) 

 

Preference rank 

 

Gained 

Total 

Total       

Total 

Category 

higher 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

applications 

 

offers 

refusals 

preference 

Met selection criteria 

178 

08 

02 

188 

 

150 

08 

030 

Did not meet criteria 

167 

27 

*2 

196 

 

 

22 

174 

Did not sit test 

012 

21 

12 

045 

 

 

31 

014 

Total 

357 

56 

16 

429 

 

150 

61 

218 

 

Bournemouth School for Girls (number of places available: 162) 

 

Preference rank 

 

Gained 

Total 

Total       

Total 

Category 

higher 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

applications 

 

offers 

refusals 

preference 

Met selection criteria 

172 

09 

01 

182 

 

162 

08 

012 

Did not meet criteria 

157 

32 

09 

198 

 

 

35 

163 

Did not sit test 

011 

20 

13 

044 

 

 

31 

013 

Total 

340 

61 

23 

424 

 

162 

74 

188 

 



[bookmark: 2] 

Glenmoor School (number of places available: 180)  

 

Preference rank 

Gained 

Total 

Total       

Total 

Category 

 

higher 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

applications 

offers 

refusals 

preference 

SEN / 1. LAC 

00 

00 

01 

001 

 

00 

001 

 

3. In-area with sibling 

06 

02 

 

008 

 

008 

00 

 

4. In-area 

32 

28 

43 

103 

 

046 

057 

 

6. Out-of-area with sibling 

07 

02 

 

009 

 

009 

00 

 

7. Out-of-area 

34 

62 

46 

142 

 

053 

089 

 

Total 

79 

94 

90 

263 

 

116 

147 

0 

‘Redirected’: 3 (2 in-area and 1 out-of-area). Therefore, the total number offered was 119. 
 

Oakmead College of Technology (number of places available: 240) 

 

Preference rank 

Gained 

Total 

Total       

Total 

Category 

 

higher 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

applications 

offers 

refusals 

preference 

SEN / 1. LAC 

002 

0 

0 

002 

 

002 

00 

 

3. In-area with sibling 

032 

02 

 

034 

 

034 

00 

 

4. In-area 

046 

31 

14 

091 

 

053 

38 

 

5. Out-of-area with sibling 

009 

03 

01 

013 

 

009 

04 

 

7. Out-of-area 

020 

32 

28 

080 

 

028 

52 

 

Total 

109 

68 

43 

220 

 

126 

94 

0 

‘Redirected’: 2 (both in-area). Therefore, the total number of places allocated was 128. 

 

Portchester School (number of places available: 210) 

 

Preference rank 

Gained 

Total 

Total       

Total 

Category 

 

higher 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

applications 

offers 

refusals 

preference 

SEN / 1. LAC 

0 

001 

001 

002 

 

00 

002 

 

3. In-area with sibling 

13 

002 

00 

015 

 

014 

001 

 

4. In-area 

47 

034 

061 

142 

 

080 

062 

 

5. Out-of-area with sibling 

04 

005 

 

009 

 

008 

001 

 

7. Out-of-area 

24 

066 

047 

137 

 

051 

086 

 

Total 

88 

108 

109 

305 

 

153 

152 

0 

‘Redirected’: 14 (all in-area). Therefore, the total number of places allocated was 167. 

 

St Peter’s Catholic Comprehensive School (number of places available: 240) 

 

Preference rank 

Gained 

Total 

Total       

Total 

Category 

 

higher 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

applications 

offers 

refusals 

preference 

SEN / 1. 

(please  

008 

004 

002 

014 

 

008 

006 

 

2.1 

see the 

134 

028 

 

162 

 

143 

019 

 

2.2  

school’s 

026 

021 

002 

049 

 

033 

016 

 

3. 

prospectus 

009 

003 

 

012 

 

009 

003 

 

4.  

or our 

009 

001 

 

010 

 

010 

 

 

5.  

information 

012 

006 

 

018 

 

015 

003 

 

6.  

booklet 

023 

048 

014 

085 

 

022 

047 

16 

7. 

for a 

004 

001 

003 

008 

 

 

004 

04 

8.1  

description 

001 

003 

 

004 

 

 

002 

02 

8.2  

of the 

 

001 

 

001 

 

 

001 

 

9.  

categories 

 

 

 

000 

 

 

 

 

10.  

for St Peter’s) 

015 

083 

088 

186 

 

 

145 

41 

Total 

241 

199 

109 

549 

 

240 

246 

63 

Greatest distance offered under Category 6: 2.019 miles (straight-line measurement to St Catherine’s Road site) 

Winton Arts & Media College (number of places available: 180) 

 

Preference rank 

Gained 

Total 

Total       

Total 

Category 

 

higher 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

applications 

offers 

refusals 

preference 

SEN / 1. LAC 

02 

001 

0 

003 

 

002 

001 

 

3. In-area with sibling 

13 

005 

001 

019 

 

017 

002 

 

4. In-area 

24 

028 

062 

114 

 

045 

069 

 

5. Out-of-area with sibling 

14 

001 

 

015 

 

014 

001 

 

7. Out-of-area 

29 

066 

076 

171 

 

046 

125 

 

Total 

82 

101 

139 

322 

 

124 

198 

0 

‘Redirected’: 4 (3 in-area and 1 out-of-area). Therefore, the total number of places allocated was 128. 
 




    

  

  
